

Marshall County			Preliminary		137,507.200		221,775.50		235,014.00		261,411.97	
District Engineer- Joel Bridges			Unit Extended		Stebil Grading Granite		Enscor LLC Travelers		Colom Construction Western		M&N Excavators Granite	
2-Dec-2019			Unit	Extended	Granite	Granite	Travelers	Travelers	Western	Western	Granite	Granite
ROADWAY												
S-200-A	MOBILIZATION	1.000 LS	50,000.0000	50,000.00	10,700.0000	10,700.00	7,000.0000	7,000.00	25,500.0000	25,500.00	34,815.0000	34,815.00
S-201-A	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1.000 LS	15,000.0000	15,000.00	6,900.0000	6,900.00	10,000.0000	10,000.00	20,500.0000	20,500.00	14,506.2500	14,506.25
S-203-A	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION (FM)	200.000 CY	10.0000	2,000.00	6.0000	1,200.00	20.0000	4,000.00	6.5000	1,300.00	20.8900	4,178.00
S-203-E1	BORROW EXCAVATION (F.M.E.) (CONTRACTOR F	300.000 CY	20.0000	6,000.00	20.0000	6,000.00	20.0000	6,000.00	20.0000	6,000.00	23.2100	6,963.00
S-203-H	EXCESS EXCAVATION (F.M.)	325.000 CY	10.0000	3,250.00	2.0000	650.00	15.0000	4,875.00	12.0000	3,900.00	17.4100	5,658.25
S-601-B	CLASS "B" STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, MINOR STF	17.340 CY	1,500.0000	26,010.00	905.0000	15,692.70	2,000.0000	34,680.00	1,750.0000	30,345.00	1,920.2600	33,297.31
S-602-A	REINFORCING STEEL	1437.000 LB	4.0000	5,748.00	1.0000	1,437.00	5.0000	7,185.00	2.0000	2,874.00	4.6400	6,667.68
S-617-A	RIGHT-OF-WAY MARKERS (TYPE I)	12.000 EA	200.0000	2,400.00	150.0000	1,800.00	100.0000	1,200.00	175.0000	2,100.00	232.1000	2,785.20
S-618-A	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	1.000 LS	5,000.0000	5,000.00	1,000.0000	1,000.00	5,000.0000	5,000.00	7,500.0000	7,500.00	11,721.0500	11,721.05
S-618-B	ADDITIONAL CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	0.000 SF	10.0000	0.00	10.0000	0.00	10.0000	0.00	10.0000	0.00	10.0000	0.00
S-631-A	FLOWABLE FILL	90.000 CY	200.0000	18,000.00	230.0000	20,700.00	400.0000	36,000.00	295.0000	26,550.00	263.9000	23,751.00
S-802-A	PERMANENT STEEL SHEET PILING	875.000 SF	60.0000	52,500.00	28.5000	24,937.50	60.0000	52,500.00	58.0000	50,750.00	65.8500	57,618.75
TOTAL ROADWAY				185,908.00		91,017.20		168,440.00		177,319.00		201,961.49
EROSION CONTROL												
S-212-B	COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER (13:13:13)	0.150 TON	1,500.0000	225.00	1,000.0000	150.00	600.0000	90.00	2,700.0000	405.00	4,642.0000	696.30
S-212-F	AMMONIUM NITRATE	0.030 TON	2,000.0000	60.00	10.0000	0.30	1,500.0000	45.00	4,500.0000	135.00	3,481.5000	104.45
S-214-A	SEEDING	0.250 AC	2,500.0000	625.00	1,000.0000	250.00	1,000.0000	250.00	2,500.0000	625.00	3,481.5000	870.38
S-215-A	VEGETATIVE MATERIALS FOR MULCH	0.750 TON	750.0000	562.50	1,000.0000	750.00	200.0000	150.00	800.0000	600.00	2,321.0000	1,740.75
S-227-A	EXCELSIOR BLANKET	150.000 SY	5.0000	750.00	3.0000	450.00	3.0000	450.00	9.0000	1,350.00	5.8100	871.50
S-233-A	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (TYPE I) (AOS 0.15 mm	400.000 LF	4.5000	1,800.00	2.0000	800.00	5.0000	2,000.00	9.0000	3,600.00	4.0600	1,624.00
S-815-A	LOOSE RIPRAP, 300 LB.	835.000 TON	55.0000	45,925.00	50.0000	41,750.00	57.5000	48,012.50	52.0000	43,420.00	60.0600	50,150.10
S-815-E	GEOTEXTILE UNDER RIPRAP, (TYPE V) (AOS 0.21	1170.000 SY	4.5000	5,265.00	2.0000	2,340.00	2.0000	2,340.00	8.0000	9,360.00	2.9000	3,393.00
TOTAL EROSION CONTROL				55,212.50		46,490.30		53,337.50		59,495.00		59,450.48
TOTAL BID				241,120.50		137,507.50		221,777.50		236,814.00		261,411.97
DIFFERENCE						0.30		2.00		1,800.00		0.00
PERCENTAGE OVER\ (UNDER) :						-42.97%		-8.02%		-1.79%		8.42%

Approved: _____
 Joel Bridges, P.E., District Engineer